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e 29,834 residents (HSCIC)
* 30,744 registered with GPs in area (HSCIC)

1,827 2,434
Resident Registered
elsewhere in elsewhere in
Stockport Stockport

3,729 27,015 2,819

Registered Resident & Resident &
& not Registered not
resident Registered 385
1'_902 Registered
Re5|-dent outside of
outside of Stockport

Stockport



Stockport JSNA

i SIOCKIORT healttodich | =5 joint strategic needs assessment

e 28,415 residents (ONS)
e 30,737 registered (PCIS)

Resident age profile Registered age profile
Number of Number of
Age Group people % of people Stockport % Age Group people % of people Stockport %

- 1,630 5.7% 6.2% = 1,616 5.3% 5.9%
5-19 4,812 16.9% 17.4% 5-19 5,076 16.5% 16.7%
20-64 15,827 55.7% 57.3% 20-64 17,629 57.4% 58.7%
65-84 5,378 18.9% 16.6% 65-84 5,582 18.2% 16.2%
85+ 768 2.7% 2.5% 85+ 834 2.7% 2.5%
TOTAL 28,415 - - TOTAL 30,737 - -
65+ 6,146 21.6% 19.1% 65+ 6,416 20.9% 18.6%



e LTC status for registered population:
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Not on long term condition register

On at least 1 LTC register

17,419 -71.6%

6,894 — 28.4%

1,471 -23.0%

4,919 -77.0%
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18,890 - 61.5%

11,813 - 38.5%

 Disease register counts for registered population:

I P P Y O P )
65+ Total % aged 65+ DSR

Hypertension

CHD

Stroke / TIA

Asthma

COPD

CKD

Diabetes

Epilepsy

Mental Health (QoF)
Depression

Anxiety

Dementia

Glaucoma

AMD

History of fall
Cancer diagnosed since 2003

< 20% lower than Stockport average

> 10% higher than Stockport average

1,677
297
159

1,077
226

69
633
154
188

1,804

2,975

9
37
6
498
286

3,157
1,080
542
396
617
806
871
61

55
341
968
246
183
146
327
509

4,834
1,377
701
1,473
843
875
1,504
215
243
2,145
3,943
255
220
152
825
795

65.3%
78.4%
77.3%
26.9%
73.2%
92.1%
57.9%
28.4%
22.6%
15.9%
24.5%
96.5%
83.2%
96.1%
39.6%
64.0%

15,177.9 14,730.6

4,301.1 4,180.2
2,197.3 2,114.7
4,798.9 6,589.2
2,641.6 2,366.9
2,719.6 2,602.7
4,743.0 4,996.7
695.7 790.4
795.7 807.7
7,060.5 8,643.0
12,878.5 13,275.7
794.4 913.1
689.9 849.4
474.1 481.0
2,664.2 3,801.4
2,507.7 2,705.4
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 Cancer screening for registered population:

Breast cancer (50-70) 74.4% 70.5%
Cervical cancer 80.9% 79.9%
Bowel cancer 55.4% 54.3%

* Immunisations for registered population:

2 years - Dip 98.3% 96.0%
2 years - Hib 95.7% 91.7%
2 years - MMR1 95.1% 91.3%
2 years - PCV 94.8% 91.9%
5 years - DipB 96.1% 91.5%
5 years - MMR2 95.8% 91.4%

65+ - Influenza 80.9% 80.1%
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Deprivation profile of residents:

stockport
lines! Commssioning Group

Second most Second least

Most deprived deprived Mid deprived deprived

quintile quintile quintile

quintile
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Least deprived
guintile

Neighbourhood 15.6% 15.4% 37.5%
Stockport 12.3% 18.1% 20.0%

10.8%
21.7%

20.8%
27.8%
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Adswood &
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- Bramhll & Cheadle
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2007 Index of Multiple Deprivation, Prioirty Areas
sinnngon & 2015 CCG Localities & Neighbourhoods

2015 CCG Localities
2015 CCG Neighbourhoods

¢ Prioirty Areas

Source: Department of Communities and Local Governmen
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Lower Super Output Meas

0-20% m ostdeprived nationally

7] 20-40% deprived nationally
40-60% deprived nationally
60-80% deprived nationally

M s0-100% leastdeprived nationally
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 Average life expectancy of residents:

o | mes | o | mes

Males 80.0years 19.7years 79.9years 19.4years

Females 82.6 years 20.8years 83.0years 21.1vyears

* Lifestyles of adult residents:

Smokers 19.5% 16.9%
Unhealthy drinkers 27.0% 26.1%
Low mental wellbeing 11.7% 12.2%
OISESEy 16.2% 16.2%

(underestimate as self reported)

Not physically active
enough

Eat 5 a day 17.1% 17.9%

72.1% 73.6%



